OP \$40.00 2631162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423749

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Fastening Systems, Inc.		01/01/2007	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern Fastening Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	635 Fairgrounds Road	
City:	Muscle Shoals	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35661	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631162	PREMIER FASTENERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email:ip@koleyjessen.comCorrespondent Name:Roberta L. ChristensenAddress Line 1:1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=PREMIER FASTENERS - Merger 2007#page1.tif source=PREMIER FASTENERS - Merger 2007#page2.tif source=PREMIER FASTENERS - Merger 2007#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC.", AN ALABAMA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

4273439 8100M SR# 20172472957 Authentication: 202368628 Date: 04-12-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 01/03/2007
FILED 10:30 AM 01/03/2007
SRV 070005568 - 4273439 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC., an Alabama Corporation INTO SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation

The undersigned corporation, SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify the following:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Southern Fastening Systems, Inc.

Alabama

Southern Fastening Systems, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. A Plan and Merger Agreement between Southern Fastening Systems, Inc., an Alabama corporation (the "Merged Corporation") and Southern Fastening Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the parties to the merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the above said constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Southern Fastening Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The executed Plan and Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is:

635 Fairgrounds Road Muscle Shoals, AL 35661

- 5. A copy of the Plan and Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation.
- 6. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 1, 2007, for accounting purposes only.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving the merger is the Certificate of Incorporation of Southern Fastening Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 8. The authorized capital stock of the Merged Corporation is Two Thousand (2,000) and the par value of each of such shares is One Dollar (\$1.00).

Effective Date: January 1, 2007

RECORDED: 04/14/2017

SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC., an Alabama corporation

Ву:

Steve McKinney, its President

SOUTHERN FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Bv:

Sleve McKinney, its President